REVISED

APPENDIX A

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
DATED JUNE 30, 2018

BOARD SECRETARY’S MONTHLY CERTIFICATION
BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS

PURSUANT TO NJAC 8A:23-2.11(c)3, | CERTIFY AS OF
JUNE 30, 2018 NO BUDGETARY LINE ITEM ACCOUNT
HAS BEEN OVEREXPENDED IN VIOLATION OF

NJAC BA:23-2.11(a).
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BOARD SECRETARY JUNE 30, 2018




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page 1 of 43
08/03/18 12:02

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
11 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Cther

153,154 Other (net of estimated unceollectable of $ )

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund’

151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of $ )
Other Current Assets
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$74,320.50
$1,694,832.54
($585.71)
$18,583.20
$48,438,93

$0.00

$0.00

$62,107,394.00
($63,120,718.01)

$3,906,793.93
$0.00
50.00
$2,684,349.41
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,832,689.46

$0.0C

$0.00

(31,013,324.01)

$7,410,408.7%




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 2 of 43
Nutley Board of Education 08/03/18 12:02

Starting date 7/1/2017 Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payahle $2,155.47
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $22,073.43
Cther current liabilities $0.00
Total liabilities $24,228,90
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $684,829.91
761 Capital reserve account - Juiy $3,979,214.63
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess cosis $0.00 $3,979,214.63
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $482,794.65
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $482,794.65
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $63,351,855.94
602 Less: Expenditures ($62,918,920.14)
Less: Encumbrances (5211,348.53) ($63,130,269.67) $221,626.27
Total appropriated $5,368,465.46
Unappropriated;
770 Fund balance, July 1 $3,262,216.37
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance {$1,244,501.94)

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$7,386,179.89
$7,410,408.79



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Page 10 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
1M Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

1563, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivabie:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of §
Other Current Asseats
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$42,363.08
$121,558.00
$0.00
$2,700.36

$0.00

$0.00

$1,486,146.00
{$1,565,098.35)

$0.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$166,621.44

$0.00

$0.00

($103,852.35)

$62,769.09



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Nutiey Board of Education

Starting

Page 11 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

date 7/1/2017 Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Liabitities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 Intergovernmental accounts payabie - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.0C
481 Deferred revenues $170,342.97
Other current liabilities $60,901.72
Total liabilities $231,244.69
Fund Balance:
Appropriated;
763,754 Reserve for encumbrances $187,775.38
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur, Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: increase in cur, exp. emer, reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Aduit education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Cther reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $2,206,132.72
602 Less: Expenditures ($1,727.812.44)
Less: Encumbrances (5114 584 .54) ($1,842,396.98) $363,735.74
Total appropriated $551,511.142
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($719,986.72)
Total fund bajance {$168,475.60)

Total liabilities and fund equity $62,769.08



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Page 15 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

Assets:
161 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
114 Investments
116 Capitai Reserve Account
"7 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
1214 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of §

l.oans Receivable;

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of §
Other Current Assets
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Rescurces

$0.00
$12,803.63
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($7.731.01)

$657,795.46
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,803.63

$0.00

$0.00

($7,731.01)

$662,868.08



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 16 of 39 .
Nutley Board of Education 08/03/18 12:05

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Confracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $10,133.52

Total liabilities $10,133.52

Fund Balance:

Appropriated;

763,754 Reserve for encumbrances $202,858.41
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
804 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess cosis $0.00 $0.00
754 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
5806 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from mainienance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
&07 Add: Increase in cur, exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp, emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
782 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $1,233,570.28
602 Less: Expenditures ($580,835.92)

Less: Encumbrances (595,554.31) ($676,390.23) $557,180.05

Total appropriated $760,038.46

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $1,126,266.38
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($1.233,570.28)
Totai fund balance $652,734.56

Total liabilities and fund equity $662,868.08



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 20 of 39
Nutley Board of Education 08/03/18 12:05

Starting date  7/1/2017  Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $13.06
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
i18 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable;

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimaied unceliectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $3,473,051.00

302 Less revenues ($3,473,051.00}) $0.00

Total assets and resources $13.06



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017

Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Page 21 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310

766

607

312

762
7H0-7562,76x
601

602

770
771

303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

l.oans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current Habilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumbrances

Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs
Less; Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. resefve
Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,473,052.00

tess: Expenditures (33,473,040.02)

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabifities and fund equity

$0.00 (53,473,040.02)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11.58
$11.68

$2.08
$0.00
(31.00}

$6.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$13.06
$13.06



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017

Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 50 ENTERPRISE FUND

Page 25 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

101
102 - 106
1
116
117
118
121

132
141
142
143
153, 154

131

161, 162

301
302

Assets:
Cash in bank
Cash Equivalents
Investments
Capital Reserve Account
Maintenance Reserve Account
Emergency Reserve Account

Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:
Interfund
Intergovermnmental - State
Iniergovernmental - Federal
Intergovernmental - Cther

Other {net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivable:
Interfund

Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of §
Other Current Assets

Resources:
Estimated revenues

Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$6.00
$1,026.42
$0.00
$11,463.10

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
(3877.437.32)

$356,456.81
$442.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,492.52

$0.00

$81,567.72

($877,437.82)

($426,478.77)




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Nutley Board of Education

Starting

Page 26 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

date 7/1/2017 Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 50 ENTERPRISE FUND

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounis payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Lcans payabie $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $1,141.30
Other current liabilities $77,694.01
Total liabilities $78,835.31
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.0C
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 lLess: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $C.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Resgerve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 l.ess: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $1,042,783.04
602 Less: Expenditures ($943,245.68)
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 ($943,245.68) $98,547.36
Total appropriated $99,547.36
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $437 931.60
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($1,042,783.04)
Total fund balance ($505,314.08)

Total liabilities and fund equity ($426.478.77)



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

MNutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017 Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 51 SUMMER CAMP

Page 30 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
137 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax ievy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 ntergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncoliectable of §

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.0C

$0.00

$0.00




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017

Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 51 SUMMER CAMP

Page 31 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

411
421
431
45%
481

753,754
761

604

307

308

764

606

310

766

607

32

762
750-7562,76x
601

602

770
771

303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payabie

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumirances

Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
l.ess: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from mainienance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in curl. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Adult education programs
Other reserves
Appropriaticns

Less: Expenditures

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$590.00

($590.00}

$0.00 ($5690.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.06

$590.00
$0.00
($590.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 55 EXTENDED DAY

Page 35 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

Assefs:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivabie

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmentat - State

142 Intergovernmentai - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other {nef of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of $

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$0.06
$0.06
$0.00
$406,862.11

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
(81,530,001.77)

$1,101,501.85
$770.30
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$406,862.11

$0.0¢

$0.00

($1,530,001.77)

{$20,867.51)



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017

Ending date 6/30/2018 Fund: 55 EXTENDED DAY

Page 36 of 39
08/03/18 12:05

411
421
431
451
481

Lizbilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Coniracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total Habhilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310

766

607

312

762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
77

303

Reserve for encumbrances

Capitat reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible cosis
Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess cosis
Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer, reserve

Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations
Less: Expenditures ($899,533.77)
Less: Encumbrances ($616.63)

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgefed fund balance
Totai fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$974,732.85

($900,150.40)

$616.63

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.060

$74,582.45
$75,199.08

$803,087.96
$0.00
($974.732.85)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$75,578.30
$0.00

$75,578.30

($96,445.81)
($20,867.51)



APPENDIX A

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
DATED JULY 31, 2018

BOARD SECRETARY'S MONTHLY CERTIFICATION
BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS

PURSUANT TO NJAC 6A:23-2.11(c)3, | CERTIFY AS OF
JULY 31, 2018 NO BUDGETARY LINE ITEM ACCOUNT
HAS BEEN OVEREXPENDED [N VIOLATION OF

NJAC 6A:23-2.11(a).

e oo

BOARD SECREJARY JULY 31, 2018




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Nutley Board of Education

Page 1 of 61
08/17/18 11:28

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 7/31/2018 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Assets and Resources

Assets:

101 Cash in bank $3,262,847.29

102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $300.00

111 Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $2,687,856.11

117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00

118 Emergency Reserve Accouni $0.00

121 Tax levy Receivable $53,431,204.00
Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $71,320.50

141 Intergovernmental - State $8,995,426.93

142 Intergovernmental - Federal $66,592.29

143 Intergovernmenta! - Other $83,259.70

183, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectabie of § ) {$936,578.99) $8,280,020.43
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 1562 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $6.00

302 l.ess revenues ($64,162,500.92)

Total assets and resources

($64,162,500.92)

$3,499,726.91



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Nutley Board of Education

Page 2 of 61
08/17/18 11:28

Starting date 7/1/2017 Ending date 7/31/2018 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
Liabilities and Fund Equity
Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $53,609.69
431 Contracts payable $0.00
45% Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $22,073.43
Other current liabilities 30.00
Total liabilities $75,683.12
Fund Batance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $54,680,039.54
781 Capital reserve account - July $3,979,214.63
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligivle costs $6.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. resarve excess costs $0.00 $3,979,214.63
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $482,794.65
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 l.ess; Bud, w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $3482,794.65
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
807 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer, reserve $0.00
312 Less:; Bud. w/d from cur, exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $20,658.72
602 Less: Expenditures ($3,467,223.57)
Less: Encumbrances ($54,046,516,80) ($67.514,140.37) ($57,493,481.65)
Total appropriated $1,648,567.17
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $1,796,135.34
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance {$20,658.72)
Total fund balance $3,424,043.79
Total liabilities and fund equity $3,499.726.91



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 7/31/2018 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Page 10 of 61
08/17/18 11:29

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
M Investmenis
116 Capital Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federai

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$349,410.08
$1,156,365.00
$0.00
$2,700.36

$06.00

$0.00

$0.00
($1,729,523.00)

$333,779.09
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,508,475.44

$0.00

$0.00

($1,728,523.00)

$112,731.53



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Nutley Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2017

Page 11 of 61
08/17/118 11:29

Ending date 7/31/2018 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 Intergovernmental accounts payabie - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $31,389.35
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable 50.00
481 Deferred revenues $170,342.97
Other current liabilities $60,801.72
Total liabilities $262,634.04
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $1,044,157 40
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
6804 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
308 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Aduit education programs $6.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $6.00
601 Appropriations $198,203.00
802 Less: Expenditures ($14,160.81)
Less: Encumbrances ($887,771.37) ($901,932.28) ($703,729.28)
Total appropriated $340,428.12
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 ($292,127.63)
24! Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($198,203.00)
Total fund balance {$149,902.51)

Total liabilities and fund equity $112,731.53
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Assets;
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
16 Capitat Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivabie:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of §

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$12,803.63
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
(5511.37)

$592,981.98
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,803.63

$0.60

$0.00

(5511.37)

$605,274.24
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Starting date 7M/2017 Ending date 7/31/12018 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Iniergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Comntracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Cther current liabilities $10,133.52

Total liabilities $10,133.52

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $146,796.56
761 Capitai reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
300 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
768 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
312 Less: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Aduit education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $C.00
G602 Less: Expenditures ($65,324.85)

Less: Encumbrances $56,061.85 ($9,263.00) ($9,263.00)

Total appropriated $137,533.56

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $457,607.16
771 Designated fund batance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $595,140.72

Total liabilities and fund equity $605.274.24
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Assets:
1M1 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capitat Reserve Account
17 Mainienance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federat

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of §

Other Current Assets

Resources:
3 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$383,679.00
$0.00
$G.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
(33,340, 163.00)

$1,166,172.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$383,675.00

$0.00

$0.00

£$3,340,163.00)

{$1,790,311.94)
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41
421
431
451
481

753,754
761
604
307
309
764
606
310
766
667
312
762
750-752,76x
601
602

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
t.ess; Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00
Maintenance reserve account - July $£0.00
Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. wfd from maintenance reserve $0.00
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
fess: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
Aduit education programs
Other reserves
Appropriations $0.00
tess: Expenditures ($1,790,325.00)
Less: Encumbrances $0.00 ($1,790,325.00)

770
771

303

Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

(51,790,325.00)
($1,780,325.00)

$13.08
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($1,790,311.84)
($1,780,311.84)
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Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalenis
11 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncoliectable of $
Other Current Assets
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resgurces

$0.00
$0.00
$15,187.02
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$367,919.91
$442.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,187.02

$0.00

$81,567.72

$0.00

$465,116.65
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441
421
431
451
481

763,754
761
604
307
309
764
606
310
766
607
312
762
750-752, 76
601
602

770
77

303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payabie - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payabie

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July
Add: Increase in capital reserve
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - July
Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. wid from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp, Emergencies - July
Add: Increase in cur. exXp. emer. reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
Adult education programs
Other reserves
Apgpropriations
Less: Expenditures
Less: Encumbrances
Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund kalance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund eguity

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$8.00

$0.00
$0.00

$386,281.34
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,141.30
$77,694.01

$78,835.31

$386,281.34
$465,116.65
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Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Eguivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emargency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

1414 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Cther

153, 154 Other (net of estimaied uncollectable of $

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of §
Other Current Assets
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Assets and Resources

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19,272.86

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($7,849.62)

$1,071,107.39
$770.30
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,272.96

$0.00

$0.00

($7,849.62)

1.083,301.63
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Liabilities and Fund Eguity

Liabilities:
411 intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Confracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Beferred revenues

Other cutrent liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761% Capital reserve account - July
604 Add; Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligibie costs
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations
602 Less; Expenditures {$38,244.08)

Less: Encumbrances {$700,682.17)
Totai appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund eqguity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($738,926.25)

$700,761.17

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($738,826.25)
(538,165.08)

$1,045,603.61
$0.60
$0.00

$0.00
$284.20
$0.00
$0.00
$75,578.30
$0.00

$75,862.50

$1.007,438.53
$1.083,301.03
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Starting date 7/1/2017  Ending date 7/31/2018 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE - FOOD SERVICE

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank . $3,229.37
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.60
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Cther $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) ($1,000.00} (51,000.00)

[oans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncellectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources;

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues {$2.229.37) (82,229.37)

Totai assets and resources $0.00
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411
421
431
451
481

Liabilities and Fund Egquity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts pavable - state
Accounts payabie

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754
761
604
307
309
764
606
310
766
607
312
762
750-752,76x
601
602

770
771
303

Reserve for encumbrances

Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

lLess: Bud. wi/d cap. reserve eligible costs
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
Maintenance reserve account - Juiy

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
Add: increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations

Less: Expenditures

L.ess: Encumbrances {$2,995.24)

Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

(52,995.24)

$2,095.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2.995.24)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00



